503177435 02/12/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3224049

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE -CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT TO RE-RECORD ASSIGNMENT PREVIOUSLY RECORDED UNDER REEL AND FRAME 034718/0669	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MB FINANCIAL BANK, N.A.(SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST TO COLE TAYLOR BANK)	12/21/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VIRA MANUFACTURING, INC.	
Street Address:	ONE BUCKINGHAM AVENUE	
City:	PERTH AMBOY	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08861	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6659382	
Patent Number:	7667601	
Patent Number:	6883879	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: marina.kelly@thomsonreuters.com

Correspondent Name: JONATHAN STOIAN Address Line 1: 100 LIGHT STREET

Address Line 4: BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JONATHAN STOIAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Marina Kelly, Thomson Reuters/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/12/2015	

Total Attachments: 5

source=46258142-3#page1.tif source=46258142-3#page2.tif source=46258142-3#page3.tif source=46258142-3#page4.tif

PATENT 503177435 REEL: 034980 FRAME: 0861

source=46258142-3#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 034980 FRAME: 0862

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY							
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.							
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)						
Vira Manufacturing, Inc.	Name: MB Financial Bank, N.A. (successor in interest to Cole Financial Address:						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)_December 31, 2014 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other_Release 4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s)	Street Address: _9550 W. Higgins Road City: _Rosemont State:						
Additional numbers att							
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3						
Name: Jonathan Stoian	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$						
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
Street Address: 100 Light Street	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)						
City: Baltimore	8. Payment Information						
State: Maryland Zip: 21202							
Phone Number:(410) 385-3854	Deposit Account Number						
Fax Number:							
Email Address:_jstoian@milesstockbridge.com	Authorized User Name						
9. Signature: Jonathan Stoian Signature	01/02/2014 Date						
Jonathan Stoian Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4						

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY INTEREST

This RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY INTEREST, dated as of December 31, 2014, is made by MB Financial Bank, N.A., successor in interest to Cole Taylor Bank ("Secured Party"), in favor of VIRA MANUFACTURING, INC., a Delaware corporation, (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of (i) that certain Grant of Security Interest in Patents recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 5, 2013, at Reel 031766 Frame 0778 (the "Security Interest Grant"), made by the Grantor in favor of the Secured Party, and (ii) the Credit and Security Agreement between the Grantor and Secured Party, dated as of November 26, 2013 (the "Credit Agreement"), whereby the Grantor pledged and assigned to Secured Party, a continuing security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following, whether now owned or hereafter acquired or arising (collectively, the "Patent Collateral"):

(i) the patents and patent applications (the "Patents") set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, together with (ii) all Proceeds (as such term is defined in the Credit Agreement) relating thereto, and (iii) all causes of action, past, present and future, for infringement, misappropriation, or dilution of any of the Patents or unfair competition regarding the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby (i) terminates the Security Interest Grant, and (ii) releases, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Secured Party, any and all liens on, and security interests in, the Patent Collateral, including the patents listed on Schedule 1 hereto, granted pursuant to the Security Interest Grant and/or the Credit Agreement.

[remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

PATENT REEL: 034980 FRAME: 0864 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Patent Security Interest to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the date first above written.

Secured Party:

MB FINANCIAL BANK, N.A., successor in interest to Cole Taylor Bank

Name: Douglas M. Sherlag Title: Senior Vice President

> PATENT REEL: 034980 FRAME: 0865

SCHEDULE 1

TO RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY INTEREST

UNITED STATES PATENTS

Country	Item Name	Patent # / (Application #)	Issue Date/(File Date)	Owner
United States				Vira Manufacturing, Inc.
	CLAW; Retractable	Patent No. 06659382	December 9, 2003	
United States	SafeGuard aka Power CLAW Plus	Patent No. 07667601	February 23, 2010	Vira Manufacturing, Inc.
United States	Extrusion Profiles	Patent No. 6883879	April 26, 2005	Vira Manufacturing, Inc.

Release of Patent Security Interest

PATENT REEL: 034980 FRAME: 0866

RECORDED: 02/12/2015